City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Meeting Agenda - Final

Judiciary Committee

Tuesday, September 17, 2019

10:00 AM

Du Burns Council Chamber, 4th floor, City Hall

19-0412

CALL TO ORDER

INTRODUCTIONS

ATTENDANCE

ITEM SCHEDULED FOR PUBLIC HEARING

19-0412 City Property - Renaming Engine 52 Fire Station to Hilton L. Roberts, Sr.

Fire Station

For the purpose of changing the name of Engine 52 Fire Station, located at

3525 Woodbrook Avenue, to Hilton L. Roberts, Sr. Fire Station.

Sponsors: Leon F. Pinkett, III, President Brandon M. Scott

ADJOURNMENT

THIS MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC